K	7	E	-	•		

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 01-09) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 02/2 05-24-2010



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

	Y . Total rater rater than . Y		
To the Director of the U. S. Patent 1035979	ed documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional pames, addresses, or citizenship attached? Yes		
PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No No		
	Name: GENERAL COMBUSTION CORPORATION Internal		
Individual(s) Association	Address:		
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 5201 N. Orange Blossom Trail		
Corporation- State:	City: Orlando		
○ Other Financial Institution	State: Florida		
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: USA Zip: 32810		
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No			
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship		
Execution Date(s) April 14, 2010	Limited Partnership Citizenship		
_	∑ Corporation Citizenship Florida		
	Other Citizenship		
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No		
Other Release by Secured Party	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
4. Application number is a constitution for an and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
	SEE SCHEDULE ATTACHED		
MAY 2 1 2010	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No		
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	······································		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence			
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: Mark R. Wysocki, Esq.			
Internal Address: Mombach, Boyle & Hardin, P.A.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$_515.00		
Street Address: 500 East Broward Boulevard, Suite 1950	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed		
City: Fort Lauderdale	8. Payment Information:		
State: Florida Zip: 33394	20000011 2223445		
Phone Number: (954) 467-2200	04/29/2010 LAUGELLER 00000011 2227445		
Fax Number: (954) 467-2210	Deposit Acceunts <u>48.00 0</u> Բ Authorized User Name		
Email Address: mwysodki@mbhlawver.com	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature: /// ow/ Wu/ b	May 18, 2010		
Signature	Date		
Mark R. Wysocki Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5		
• • •			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

SCHEDULE A TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Registered Trademarks:

FILE#	COUNTRY	Mark	CLASS	REGISTRATION #
797-174	United States	GENCO	9,11	2,227,445
797-241	United States	G GENCO & Design	9,11	2,225,048
797-242	United States	ULTRAFLAME®	11	1,377,093
797-243	United States	HY-WAY	11	2,156,663
797-248	United States	HY-WAY HEATANK	11	690,246
797-249	United States	HY-WAY HOT OIL HEATER	11	2,156,664
797-250	United States	G GENCO HY-WAY	11	2,213,849
797-251	United States	BIO-FLAME	11	2,252,524
797-255	United States	ASTRAFLAME®	11	1,215,686
797-402	Canada	ASTRAFLAME™	7,9,11	504,082
797-406	Canada	ULTRA II	7,9,11	507,054
797-407	Canada	GENERAL COMBUSTION™	7,9,11	511,329
797-436	Singapore	GENCOR (word)	9	T97/07611G
797-436	Singapore	GENCOR (word)	11	T97/07614A
797-438	Singapore	GENERAL COMBUSTION & Design (flaming G w/electrons)	9	T97/07613C
797-448	Australia	GENCO (word)	9,11	736,209
797-449	Australia	G GENCO & Design (flaming G)	9,11	736,206
797-450	Australia	GENERAL COMBUSTION & Design (flaming G w/electrons)	9,11	736,207
797-430	Russia	GENCO (word)	11	174,231
797-432	Russia	GENERAL COMBUSTION & Design (flaming G w/electrons)	9,11	173,917

11

Form 10G - Multistate Rev. 1/02

TRADEMARK REEL: 004213 FRAME: 0719

ASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS AND TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

This Assignment and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks, Trademark Applications and Trademark Registrations dated as of April 477, 2010, is given by PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ("PNC Bank"), having its principal place of business at 5200 Town Center Circle, Suite 302, Boca Raton, Florida 33486, to GENERAL COMBUSTION CORPORATION, a Florida corporation ("General Combustion"), having its principal place of business at 5201 N. Orange Blossom Trail, Orlando, Florida 32810.

RECITALS

WHEREAS, General Combustion was indebted to PNC Bank; and

WHEREAS, General Combustion, as security for that indebtedness, did grant to PNC Bank a security interest in and to the trademarks, trademark applications, and trademark registrations associated therewith as described in Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks, trademark applications, and trademark registrations as set forth in that certain Rider to Security Agreement – Trademarks (the "Agreement"), which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 14, 2003, at Reel 002801, Frame 0088; and

WHEREAS, said indebtedness has been paid in full and said security interest is thereby not required.

NOW, THEREFORE, PNC Bank does hereby release and relinquish to General Combustion all its right, title and interest in, to and under the aforesaid trademarks, trademark applications and trademark registrations, and in and to and under the Agreement, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks, trademark applications, and trademark registrations, and does hereby agree that the filing of said Agreement may be removed of record in its entirety by the filing of this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and wherever else such filing may be needed. This Release shall be binding upon and

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004213 FRAME: 0720

inure to the benefit of General Combustion and PNC Bank and their respective successors and assigns.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF Palm Beach)

On the 14th day of April, in the year 2010, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared RAYMOND KUPIEC, as Vice President of PNC Bank, National Association, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

N:\GSS\PNC\Gencor\Release\Release Trademarks-GCC.DOC

EXHIBIT "A"

Trademarks

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 04/29/2010 REEL: 004213 FRAME: 0722